
Rev.06/18  Page 1 of 1 
 

 GUILFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS 
Request for Proposal 

Addendum #2 
03/15/2024 

Purchasing Department 
501 W. Washington Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 
Direct all inquiries to: Request for Proposal: 6631 

Velicia Moore Proposal due date: March 20, 2024 

gaddyv@gcsnc.com 336.370.3240 Commodity: Paging/Communications Equipment & 

Installation 

 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Please be advised that this document serves as Addendum #2 to RFP #6631 – Paging/Communications 
Equipment & Installation for the 2022 Bond.  The following is a statement from Guilford County Schools 
(GCS). 

Statement 

Fairview Elementary School Notes: 
 

All data jacks shall be new. 

Colfax Elementary School Notes: 

All data jacks shall be new. 
 
The 7 mobile classrooms will not have a LightSpeed AES systems installed. A 
data drop shall be installed for future installation of the LightSpeed system. The 

 spare data drop shall be installed and tested with the IP Clock/Speaker drop. 
 

Eastern Guilford Middle School Notes: 
 

All data jacks shall be new. 
 
The 5 mobile classrooms will not have LightSpeed AES installed. 
 

Smith Academy Notes: 
All data jacks shall be new. 
 
All analog cables shall be installed new. The existing system is a single zone 
and therefore, all speakers are daisy chained including the classrooms and 
cannot be reused for the hallway speakers. 

 
Revised Equipment List 
 
Device quantities on the drawings may be incorrect. However, quantities on the updated device list are 
correct and are highlighted in yellow. See the information below: 

 

 

mailto:gaddyv@gcsnc.com


Description Part Numbers  Quanity Unit Price Total Unit Price
Light Speed Kits (1-C25 base, two Clearmic’s, 1-TCQQ 
speaker w/ 50’ of cable and the Media Connector 

C25-CCT-M 46

Valcom IP 6000 Package VEIP6K-1 1
IP Interactive Console VIP-893 1
IP Emergency Communication Panel VIP-895-E 1

Valcom 8804 - Network Page Zone Extender VE8004BR 2
Power Supplies for analog speakers VP-2124D 10

IP Clock Speaker VL520BK-F 50
IP Clock Speaker VL550BK-F 7
Call Button (2 Button - Call and Emergency) V-2970 51

2’ x 2’ lay-in Speakers (Ordered in Even Quantities) V-9022A-2 44
2’ x 2’ lay-in Speakers (Ordered in Even Quantities) for 
speakers that connect to an IP clock

V-9022A-2 12

8 inch Round Ceiling Spekaer one way V-1020C 6

Outdoor Speaker V-9830-W 10

IP Clock Speaker Wire Guards V-WGVL550-2 1

Fairview Elementary School: 608 Fairview Street, High Point, NC 27260

TOTAL EQUIPMENT BID PRICE
SHIPPING CHARGES

SUBTOTAL
6.75% SALES TAX
SUBTOTAL COST

LABOR COST
TOTAL COST



Description Part Numbers  Quanity Unit Price Total Unit Price
Light Speed Kits (1-C25 base, two Clearmic’s, 1-TCQQ 
speaker w/ 50’ of cable and the Media Connector C25-CCT-M 44

Valcom IP 6000 Package VEIP6K-1 1
IP Interactive Console VIP-893 1
IP Emergency Communication Panel VIP-895-E 1

Valcom 8804 - Network Page Zone Extender VE8004BR 7
Power Supplies for analog speakers VP-2124D 15

IP Clock Speaker VL520BK-F 55
IP Clock Speaker VL550BK-F 6
Call Button (2 Button - Call and Emergency) V-2970 64

2’ x 2’ lay-in Speakers (Ordered in Even Quantities) V-9022A-2 66
2’ x 2’ lay-in Speakers (Ordered in Even Quantities) for 
speakers that connect to an IP clock V-9022A-2 16
Outdoor Analog Speaker V-9830-W 19
Indoor/Outdoor  IP Speaker VIP-9831AL-W 9
Indoor IP Corridor Speaker VIP-9815A-W 1

IP Clock Speaker Wire Guards V-WGVL550-2 2

LABOR COST
TOTAL COST

Colfax Elementary School: 9112 W. Market Street, Colfax, NC 27235

TOTAL EQUIPMENT BID PRICE
SHIPPING CHARGES

SUBTOTAL
6.75% SALES TAX
SUBTOTAL COST



Description Part Numbers  Quanity Unit Price Total Unit Price
Light Speed Kits (1-C25 base, two Clearmic’s, 1-TCQQ 
speaker w/ 50’ of cable and the Media Connector C25-CCT-M 54

Valcom IP 6000 Package VEIP6K-1 1
IP Interactive Console VIP-893 1
IP Emergency Communication Panel VIP-895-E 1

Valcom 8804 - Network Page Zone Extender VE8004BR 7
Power Supplies for analog speakers VP-2124D 8

IP Clock Speaker VL520BK-F 68
IP Clock Speaker VL550BK-F 12
Call Button (2 Button - Call and Emergency) V-2970 69

2’ x 2’ lay-in Speakers (Ordered in Even Quantities) V-9022A-2 106
2’ x 2’ lay-in Speakers (Ordered in Even Quantities) for 
speakers that connect to an IP clock V-9022A-2 14
Outdoor Analog Speaker V-9830-W 13
8 inch Round Ceiling Spekaer one way V-1020C 12

IP Clock Speaker Wire Guards V-WGVL550-2 2

LABOR COST
TOTAL COST

Eastern Guilford Middle School: 435 Peeden Dive, Gibsonville, NC 27249

TOTAL EQUIPMENT BID PRICE
SHIPPING CHARGES

SUBTOTAL
6.75% SALES TAX
SUBTOTAL COST



Description Part Numbers  Quanity Unit Price Total Unit Price
Light Speed Kits (1-C25 base, two Clearmic’s, 1-TCQQ 
speaker w/ 50’ of cable and the Media Connector C25-CCT-M 21

Valcom IP 6000 Package VEIP6K-1 1
IP Interactive Console VIP-893 1
IP Emergency Communication Panel VIP-895-E 1

Valcom 8804 - Network Page Zone Extender VE8004BR 3
Power Supplies for analog speakers VP-2124D 10

IP Clock Speaker VL520BK-F 27
IP Clock Speaker VL550BK-F 2
Call Button (2 Button - Call and Emergency) V-2970 23

2’ x 2’ lay-in Speakers (Ordered in Even Quantities) V-9022A-2 70
2’ x 2’ lay-in Speakers (Ordered in Even Quantities) for 
speakers that connect to an IP clock V-9022A-2 6

Outdoor Speaker V-9830-W 3

IP Clock Speaker Wire Guards V-WGVL550-2 0

LABOR COST
TOTAL COST

Smith Academy: 2225 S. Holden Road, Greensboro, NC 27407

TOTAL EQUIPMENT BID PRICE
SHIPPING CHARGES

SUBTOTAL
6.75% SALES TAX
SUBTOTAL COST




